## Public Meeting Notice School District of West Salem

Notice is hereby given that a **Workforce Engagement & Development Committee** Meeting of the Board of Education of the School District of West Salem will be held on **Monday, April 24, 2023, at 3:30 p.m.,** in the Marie Heider Meeting Room, located at 405 East Hamlin Street, West Salem, Wisconsin

—Serve with Passion to Ignite Creativity, Innovation, and Excellence——

- I. Convene
  - a. Meeting Notice verification
  - b. Roll Call- Board Members: Committee Chair Sean Gavaghan, Tom Grosskopf and Robin Fitzgerald
  - c. Approval of the agenda
- II. Discuss, Consider and Take Action, if Appropriate, regarding
  - a. meeting minutes of April 10, 2023
  - b. initial exchange of proposals
- III. Closed session, under exemption provided for in WI Statute 19.85 (1) (e) deliberating or negotiating...whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session; for the purpose of negotiating base wages with the WSEA (West Salem Education Association) for the 2023-2024 school year.
- IV. The board, if appropriate, will return to open session following the closed session to take action on the items discussed in the closed session.
- V. Adjournment

\*\*A quorum of the Board may be present, but no Board action will be taken.\*\*

•Posted: April 20, 2023